Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the

("Corporation") and **South Bend Community School Corporation** Adams, Chiquita T Adams, Chiquita T ("Teacher"). is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning and ending on 6/30/2025 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in installments on a **semimonthly** basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 26th March day of School Corporation by: **Teacher** Adams, Chiquita T Attested: Superintendent

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the ("Corporation") and **South Bend Community School Corporation** Adams, JeNeva D Adams, JeNeva D ("Teacher"). is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning and ending on 6/30/2025 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in installments on a **semimonthly** basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 16th January , 2025 . day of **Teacher** School Corporation by: Adams, JeNeva D Attested: Superintendent Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the ("Corporation") and **South Bend Community School Corporation** Addie, Chadwick J Addie, Chadwick J ("Teacher"). is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning and ending on 6/30/2025 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in installments on a **semimonthly** basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 21st January , 2025 . day of **Teacher** School Corporation by: Addie, Chadwick J Attested: Superintendent

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the ("Corporation") and **South Bend Community School Corporation** Albright, Derek J Albright, Derek J ("Teacher"). is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning and ending on 6/30/2025 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in installments on a **semimonthly** basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 26th March day of School Corporation by: **Teacher** Albright, Derek J Attested: Superintendent

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the

("Corporation") and **South Bend Community School Corporation** Bavingana, François Bayingana, Francois ("Teacher"). is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning and ending on 6/30/2025 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in installments on a **semimonthly** basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 26th March day of School Corporation by: **Teacher** Bayingana, Francois Attested: Superintendent

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the ("Corporation") and **South Bend Community School Corporation** Boehner, Joel D Boehner, Joel D ("Teacher"). is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning and ending on 6/30/2025 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$97.128.95 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in installments on a **semimonthly** basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 26th March day of School Corporation by: **Teacher** Boehner, Joel D Attested: Superintendent

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the ("Corporation") and **South Bend Community School Corporation** Brewer, Tonia Brewer. Tonia ("Teacher"). is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning and ending on 6/30/2025 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in installments on a **semimonthly** basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 26th March day of School Corporation by: **Teacher** Brewer, Tonia Attested: Superintendent

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **South Bend Community School Corporation** ("Corporation") and Choinacky, Amanda L Choinacky, Amanda L ("Teacher"). is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning and ending on 6/30/2025 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$100,528.85 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in installments on a **semimonthly** basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 26th March day of School Corporation by: **Teacher** Choinacky, Amanda L Attested: Superintendent

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **South Bend Community School Corporation** ("Corporation") and Cordova-Gurule, Julia Cordova-Gurule, Julia ("Teacher"). is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning and ending on 6/30/2025 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$107,625.07 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in installments on a **semimonthly** basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 26th March day of School Corporation by: **Teacher** Cordova-Gurule, Julia Attested: Superintendent

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the ("Corporation") and **South Bend Community School Corporation** Cramer, Eileen M Cramer, Eileen M ("Teacher"). is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning and ending on 6/30/2025 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in installments on a **semimonthly** basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 26th March day of School Corporation by: **Teacher** Cramer, Eileen M Attested: Superintendent

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

| This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the South Bend Community School Corporation ("Corporation") and | | | |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------|--|
| | Croatto Benitez, Miriam Raquel ("Teac | her"). Croatto Benitez, Miriam Raquel | |
| a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. | | | |
| | In exchange for the Teacher's services described be | elow, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: | |
| 1. | The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corpo and ending on6/30/2025 Ind. Code 20-28-6 | | |
| 2. | 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) | | |
| 3. | The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) | ed to work under this Contract is | |
| 4. | The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(0) | <u> </u> | |
| 5. | The Corporation shall pay this amount in | <u> </u> | |
| 6. | This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Code 20-28-7.5-3. | | |
| 7. | This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. | | |
| | Agreed this 26th day of March , _2025 | | |
| | Teacher | School Corporation by: | |
| | Croatto Benitez, Miriam Raquel | President | |
| | Attested: | | |
| | (and ais) | | |
| | Superintendent | Secretary / | |

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the ("Corporation") and **South Bend Community School Corporation** Davis. Viressa A Davis, Viressa A ("Teacher"). is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning and ending on 6/30/2025 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in installments on a **semimonthly** basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this day of November, 2024. 21st **Teacher** School Corporation by: Davis, Viressa A Attested: Superintendent Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the

("Corporation") and **South Bend Community School Corporation** Dillon, Sean M Dillon, Sean M ("Teacher"). is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning and ending on 6/30/2025 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in installments on a **semimonthly** basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 26th March day of School Corporation by: **Teacher** Dillon, Sean M Attested: Superintendent

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the ("Corporation") and **South Bend Community School Corporation Duttlinger**, Michael D **Duttlinger**. Michael D ("Teacher"). is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning and ending on 6/30/2025 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in installments on a **semimonthly** basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. February , 2025 . Agreed this 14th day of **Teacher** School Corporation by: **Duttlinger, Michael D** Attested: Superintendent Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the

("Corporation") and **South Bend Community School Corporation Edwards. Howard T Edwards, Howard T** ("Teacher"). is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning and ending on 6/30/2025 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in installments on a **semimonthly** basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 25th day of November, 2024. **Teacher** School Corporation by: **Edwards, Howard T** Attested: Superintendent Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the ("Corporation") and **South Bend Community School Corporation** Eid. Mansour H Eid. Mansour H ("Teacher"). is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning and ending on 6/30/2025 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in installments on a **semimonthly** basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 26th March day of School Corporation by: **Teacher** Eid, Mansour H Attested: Superintendent

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the

("Corporation") and **South Bend Community School Corporation** Emery, Matt P **Emery. Matt P** ("Teacher"). is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning and ending on 6/30/2025 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$104,381.89 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in installments on a **semimonthly** basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 10th day of December, 2024. **Teacher** School Corporation by: **Emery, Matt P** Attested: Superintendent Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the

("Corporation") and **South Bend Community School Corporation** Findlay, Andrew W Findlay, Andrew W ("Teacher"). is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning and ending on 6/30/2025 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in installments on a **semimonthly** basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 2nd January , 2025 . day of **Teacher** School Corporation by: Findlay, Andrew W Attested: Superintendent

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the ("Corporation") and **South Bend Community School Corporation** Garcia, Nicole E Garcia. Nicole E ("Teacher"). is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning and ending on 6/30/2025 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$102,270.41 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in installments on a **semimonthly** basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 26th March day of School Corporation by: **Teacher** Garcia, Nicole E Attested: Superintendent

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **South Bend Community School Corporation** ("Corporation") and Goralczvk. Kevin K Goralczyk, Kevin K ("Teacher"). is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning and ending on 6/30/2025 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$116,132.41 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in installments on a **semimonthly** basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 26th March day of School Corporation by: **Teacher** Goralczyk, Kevin K Attested: Superintendent

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

| | This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and be South Bend Community School Corporation | petween the governing body of the ("Corporation") and | | |
|-----------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------|--|--|
| | Grandison Alexander, Whitney P ("Teach | `` | | |
| a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. | | | | |
| | In exchange for the Teacher's services described be | low, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: | | |
| 1. | The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corpora and ending on6/30/2025 Ind. Code 20-28-6- | | | |
| 2. | 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) | | | |
| 3. | The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) | d to work under this Contract is | | |
| 4. | The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services unduring the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C | | | |
| 5. | The Corporation shall pay this amount in | installments on a <u>semimonthly</u> basis. | | |
| 6. | This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Code 20-28-7.5-3. | | | |
| 7. | This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. | | | |
| | Agreed this 26th day of March, 2025. | | | |
| | Teacher | School Corporation by: | | |
| | Grandison Alexander, Whitney P | President | | |
| | Attested: | | | |
| | Superintendent | Sporatory | | |
| | Superintenuent | Secretary / | | |

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the ("Corporation") and **South Bend Community School Corporation** Hackett. Melanie S Hackett, Melanie S ("Teacher"). is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning and ending on 6/30/2025 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in installments on a **semimonthly** basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 6th day of December, 2024. School Corporation by: **Teacher** Hackett, Melanie S Attested: Superintendent

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the ("Corporation") and **South Bend Community School Corporation** Hardman, Jory C Hardman, Jory C ("Teacher"). is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning and ending on 6/30/2025 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in installments on a **semimonthly** basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 7th day of March **Teacher** School Corporation by: Hardman, Jory C Attested: Superintendent Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the ("Corporation") and **South Bend Community School Corporation** Harris. Brian K Harris. Brian K ("Teacher"). is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning and ending on 6/30/2025 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in installments on a **semimonthly** basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 26th March day of School Corporation by: **Teacher** Harris, Brian K Attested: Superintendent

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the ("Corporation") and **South Bend Community School Corporation** Harris. Timothy Harris. Timothy ("Teacher"). is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning and ending on 6/30/2025 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$108,604.81 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in installments on a **semimonthly** basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 26th March day of School Corporation by: **Teacher** Harris, Timothy Attested: Superintendent

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the ("Corporation") and **South Bend Community School Corporation** Henderson. Shawn U Henderson, Shawn U ("Teacher"). is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning and ending on 6/30/2025 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in installments on a **semimonthly** basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 25th January , 2025 . day of **Teacher** School Corporation by: Henderson, Shawn U Attested: Superintendent Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the

("Corporation") and **South Bend Community School Corporation** Jackson, Amanda Jackson, Amanda ("Teacher"). is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning and ending on 6/30/2025 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in installments on a **semimonthly** basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 6th day of December, 2024. **Teacher** School Corporation by: Jackson, Amanda Attested: Superintendent

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the

("Corporation") and **South Bend Community School Corporation** Jimenez. Francesca C Jimenez, Francesca C ("Teacher"). is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning and ending on 6/30/2025 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in installments on a **semimonthly** basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. **Agreed this** 4th day of December, 2024. **Teacher** School Corporation by: Jimenez. Francesca C Attested: Superintendent

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the

("Corporation") and **South Bend Community School Corporation** Karban, Patricia A Karban, Patricia A ("Teacher"). is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning and ending on 6/30/2025 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in installments on a **semimonthly** basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 6th day of December, 2024. **Teacher** School Corporation by: Karban, Patricia A Attested: Superintendent Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the

("Corporation") and **South Bend Community School Corporation** Krieger, Laura Krieger, Laura ("Teacher"). is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning and ending on 6/30/2025 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in installments on a **semimonthly** basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 26th day of March School Corporation by: **Teacher** Krieger, Laura Attested: Superintendent

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the ("Corporation") and **South Bend Community School Corporation** Lewis. Davion R Lewis. Davion R ("Teacher"). is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning and ending on 6/30/2025 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in installments on a **semimonthly** basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 26th March day of School Corporation by: **Teacher** Lewis, Davion R Attested: Superintendent

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the ("Corporation") and **South Bend Community School Corporation** Martin, Debra J Martin. Debra J ("Teacher"). is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning and ending on 6/30/2025 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$124,441.14 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in installments on a **semimonthly** basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 26th March day of School Corporation by: **Teacher** Martin, Debra J Attested: Superintendent

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the ("Corporation") and **South Bend Community School Corporation** McDaniel, Gail E McDaniel, Gail E ("Teacher"). is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning and ending on 6/30/2025 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in installments on a **semimonthly** basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 9th February , 2025 . day of **Teacher** School Corporation by: McDaniel, Gail E Attested: Superintendent Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the ("Corporation") and **South Bend Community School Corporation** McGhee, Jennifer D McGhee, Jennifer D ("Teacher"). is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning and ending on 6/30/2025 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in installments on a **semimonthly** basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. **Agreed this** 4th day of December, 2024. **Teacher** School Corporation by: McGhee, Jennifer D Attested: Superintendent

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the ("Corporation") and **South Bend Community School Corporation** Pedraza, Jesus Pedraza. Jesus ("Teacher"). is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning and ending on 6/30/2025 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$101,074.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in installments on a **semimonthly** basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 26th March day of School Corporation by: **Teacher** Pedraza, Jesus Attested: Superintendent

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **South Bend Community School Corporation** ("Corporation") and Penn-Smith. Germaine M Penn-Smith, Germaine M ("Teacher"). is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning and ending on 6/30/2025 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in installments on a **semimonthly** basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 26th March day of **Teacher** School Corporation by: Penn-Smith, Germaine M Attested: Superintendent

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the ("Corporation") and **South Bend Community School Corporation** Sachritz, Rachel Sachritz, Rachel ("Teacher"). is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning and ending on 6/30/2025 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$77,681.71 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in installments on a **semimonthly** basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 26th March day of School Corporation by: **Teacher** Sachritz, Rachel Attested: Superintendent

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the

("Corporation") and **South Bend Community School Corporation** Sears. Jennifer E Sears. Jennifer E ("Teacher"). is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning and ending on 6/30/2025 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$90,062.70 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in installments on a **semimonthly** basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 26th March day of School Corporation by: **Teacher** Sears, Jennifer E Attested: Superintendent

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the ("Corporation") and **South Bend Community School Corporation** Seitz. James R Seitz. James R ("Teacher"). is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning and ending on 6/30/2025 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$120,355.47 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in installments on a **semimonthly** basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 26th March day of School Corporation by: **Teacher** Seitz, James R Attested: Superintendent

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the ("Corporation") and **South Bend Community School Corporation** Sims. Thomas E Sims. Thomas E ("Teacher"). is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning and ending on 6/30/2025 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$120,355.47 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in installments on a **semimonthly** basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 26th March day of School Corporation by: **Teacher** Sims, Thomas E Attested: Superintendent

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the

("Corporation") and **South Bend Community School Corporation** Smith. Samantha M Smith, Samantha M ("Teacher"). is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning and ending on 6/30/2025 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$107,158.57 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in installments on a **semimonthly** basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this day of December, 2024. 6th **Teacher** School Corporation by: Smith, Samantha M Attested: Superintendent

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the ("Corporation") and **South Bend Community School Corporation** Stevens. Sarita Stevens. Sarita ("Teacher"). is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning and ending on 6/30/2025 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in installments on a **semimonthly** basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 26th March day of School Corporation by: **Teacher** Stevens, Sarita Attested: Superintendent

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the ("Corporation") and **South Bend Community School Corporation** Strieder, Tracy J Strieder, Tracy J ("Teacher"). is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning and ending on 6/30/2025 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in installments on a **semimonthly** basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 26th March day of School Corporation by: **Teacher** Strieder, Tracy J Attested: Superintendent

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the ("Corporation") and **South Bend Community School Corporation** Trover, Amv M Troyer, Amy M ("Teacher"). is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning and ending on **6/30/2025** . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$117,979.50 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in installments on a **semimonthly** basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 26th March day of School Corporation by: **Teacher** Troyer, Amy M Attested: Superintendent

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **South Bend Community School Corporation** ("Corporation") and Warren Ellison, Regina R Warren Ellison, Regina R ("Teacher"). is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning and ending on 6/30/2025 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in installments on a **semimonthly** basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. February , 2025 . Agreed this 19th day of **Teacher** School Corporation by: Warren Ellison, Regina R Attested: Superintendent

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the

South Bend Community School Corporation ("Corporation") and Waskom Jr, William E Waskom Jr. William E ("Teacher"). is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning and ending on 6/30/2025 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in installments on a **semimonthly** basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 26th March day of School Corporation by: **Teacher** Waskom Jr, William E Attested: Superintendent

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the ("Corporation") and **South Bend Community School Corporation** Yan. Bo ("Teacher"). Yan, Bo is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning and ending on 6/30/2025 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in installments on a **semimonthly** basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 26th March day of School Corporation by: **Teacher** Yan, Bo Attested: Superintendent Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the ("Corporation") and **South Bend Community School Corporation** Zook, Jason T Zook. Jason T ("Teacher"). is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning and ending on 6/30/2025 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$107,980.53 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in installments on a **semimonthly** basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 2nd day of December, 2024. School Corporation by: **Teacher** Zook, Jason T Attested: Superintendent Secretary